
 

COA Elite Cheer Program 
Schedule of Fees 

 

 
Mini Cheer 

Registration Due upon Registration $   150.00 
Season 
Deposit  $   N/A 

Monthly 
Tuition Costs June 2021 – Apr 2022 w/ 1 Team Tumbling Session)         $210 $   2310.00 

Assessment 
Fees 

 
(5 monthly 
payments) 

Competition Package:  
Athlete competition registration costs, Coaches Fee, Admin Fee $   

included in 
monthly 
tuition 

 

Uniform Package:  
Competition Uniforms, Makeup, Bows, Practice Clothes, Shoes 
Accessory Package: N/A (See Below) 
Music & Choreography Package:  
Music production, and Choreography hours 

 
 Total Payment Plan $   2570.00 

NOTES: 
Rising Star Academy Class Add-on         $ 40.00/mo. 
Summit/US Finals/The One (EOY Events)       $ 350 - 500 
             
Optional Purchases: Backpack, Jacket, & Parent Spirit Wear 
 
 
 
________________________________    ________________________________ 
Parent/Guardian Signature          Date    COA Elite Staff Signature                 Date 
 
 

COLLECTION OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS: Accounts that are thirty (30) days past due will be placed on pre-collection status and 
athlete will sit out until bill is paid.  Once an account becomes sixty (60) days past due athlete will be dropped and the 
outstanding balance will be sent to collections.  COA may, in its discretion, retain a collection agency and/or attorney to collect 
past due balances.  The Responsible Party understands and agrees that they will assume all financial responsibility of COA’s 
collection costs to include fees paid to collection agencies and/or attorneys, whether a lawsuit is brought or not, to include all 
pre/post collection/lawsuit costs. 

___________ INITIAL     ___________ DATE 

Payment Schedule: 
 

Monthly Tuition (PLUS applicable balloon payments for one-time Third Party Fees): 
 

May 
 

$ 150 

Jun 
 

$ 220 

July 
 

$ 220 

Aug 
 

$ 220 

Sept 
 

$ 220 

Oct 
 

$ 220 

Nov 
 

$ 220 

Dec 
 

$ 220 

Jan 
 

$ 220 

Feb 
 

$ 220 

Mar 
 

$ 220 

Apr 
 

$ 220 
 



 

FINANCIAL AGREEMENT 
 

This Financial Agreement is effective and does not expire until account is paid in full. 
This Financial Agreement is made 

 
BETWEEN: COA Elite LLC (COA), an organization existing under the laws of the State of California, with 

its head office located at 45 Quinta Court, Unit D, Sacramento, CA 95823 
 

AND:     , consumer. 
    (Financially Responsible Parent, Guardian, Athlete (age 18+) Printed Name) 

 
    (Full Address including Zip Code) 

 

   (Driver’s License Number) - MANDATORY    (State of Issuance)   (Expiration Date) 
 
 

The member or responsible party is defined as any parent, participant or other person who is signing this financial 
commitment on behalf of a COA participant. The signer of this Financial Agreement is responsible for abiding by all rules and 
regulations listed in the Member Handbook, Company Contract, all other COA forms, and upholding all financial 
obligations to COA. 

 
Please read the general payment information below: 
 
_______I have read and agree to the Handbook and Company Contract and understand the policies and its contents. 
 
_______Submission of debit/credit card information is required.  Payment is due on or before the 1st of the month.  Non-
payment and/or declined credit card will result in a $50 late fee after the 5th of the month.  An additional $25 finance charge 
will be assessed for accounts remaining delinquent after the 15th of the month.  A late fee will be charged for EACH month the 
account remains past due. Your athlete will sit out of practice until all monies are paid.  If your card information changes, you 
must fill out a new authorization form.   
 
_______I understand that COA Elite does not issue any credits or refunds on tuition and prepaid fees under any circumstances.  
Tuition and fees are non-refundable. 
 
_______If you choose to leave the program, your account will automatically be charged the early termination fee of $500 or 
TOTALS fees as calculated by the Contract Buyout Option Agreement, whichever is greater. 
 
_______ I understand that tuition is a set monthly fee.  I will owe the monthly tuition rate regardless of how many practices take 
place that month including all holiday breaks and gym closures.  Likewise there is no charge for added practices. 
 
I hereby agree that my/my athlete’s total season payment plan is $  and I agree to adhere to the payment 
schedule as listed on the COA Schedule of Fees. 
 
Member(s) have a 15 calendar day period during which this contract can be cancelled.  If Member(s) exercise their right to cancel 
within the specified period, this contract shall become VOID and any prepaid fees may be returned MINUS the registration fee 
and current month tuition.  Any request for contract termination must be in writing and delivered to a Gym Director.  After the 15 
day period this contract shall become legally binding and Member(s) shall become subject to terms of the Contract Buyout Option 
and/or Breach of Contract Penalty contained herein and the strict no refund policy shall be enforced. If the athlete joins late in 
the season, quits, or is removed for any reason, the signer of this agreement is still responsible for the full balance of this 
agreement unless otherwise specified in a separate Contract Buyout Agreement. 

 
   Parent or Guardian/Athlete Signature (must be 18 or older)     Date 

 
 

   Parent or Guardian/Athlete (must be 18 or older) Printed Name 
 
 

   COA Representative Signature     Date 
 
 

   COA Representative Printed Name 


